
NAIC FAIR BEACH BEACH COASTAL COASTAL VOTING

COMPANY / GROUP CODE RES COMM RES COMM %

ACADIA INSURANCE COMPANY 31325 0.008% 0.000% 0.032% 0.000% 0.047% 0.006%

ACCREDITED SURETY & CASUALTY COMPANY INC 26379 0.027% 0.000% 0.110% 0.000% 0.162% 0.019%

AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 33898 0.015% 0.024% 0.000% 0.029% 0.000% 0.016%

AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY 10014 0.318% 0.000% 1.259% 0.000% 0.867% 0.233%

AGENT ALLIANCE INS CO 10389 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

ALLIANZ INSURANCE GROUP 761 0.713% 0.000% 2.876% 0.000% 4.170% 0.523%

AGCS MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIANZ GLOBAL RISKS

AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSOCIATED INDEMNITY CORPORATION

CHICAGO INSURANCE COMPANY

FIREMANS FUND INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION

ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY 22730 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%

ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 16624 0.004% 0.000% 0.014% 0.000% 0.021% 0.003%

ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP 8 4.596% 6.932% 1.659% 8.004% 2.377% 5.049%

ALLSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY         

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         

ALLSTATE NORTH AMERICA INS CO

ALLSTATE NORTHBROOK INDEMNITY COMPANY

ALLSTATE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLSTATE VEHICLE & PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ENCOMPASS INDEMNITY COMPANY        

ESURANCE INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST COLONIAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PERCENTAGE OF PARTICIPATION

REVISED STATEMENT OF PARTICIPATION FOR CALENDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022

BASED ON PREMIUM WRITINGS FOR PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2021 TO DECEMBER 31, 2021
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AMERICAN AGRI-BUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANY 12548 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORP. 19720 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000% 0.004% 0.000%

AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT P&C INSURANCE CO 29068 0.110% 0.183% 0.000% 0.219% 0.000% 0.124%

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP 12 0.651% 0.000% 2.248% 0.048% 3.312% 0.544%

AIG ASSURANCE COMPANY              

AIG PROPERTY CASUALY COMPANY       

AIU INSURANCE COMPANY              

AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY    

BLACKBOARD INSURANCE COMPANY

COMMERCE & INDUSTRY INSURANCE CO.  

GRANITE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY    

INSURANCE CO. OF THE STATE OF PA   

NAT'L UNION FIRE INS. CO OF PITTSBU

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY    

AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP 361 0.897% 1.232% 0.279% 1.130% 0.411% 0.938%

AMERICAN FAMILY HOME INSURANCE CO. 

AMERICAN MODERN HOME INS. CO.      

AMERICAN MODERN PROP & CAS INS CO

AMERICAN MODERN SELECT INS CO      

AMERICAN SOUTHERN HOME INS CO      

AMERICAN NATIONAL PROP & CASUALTY INS 28401 0.051% 0.000% 0.210% 0.000% 0.309% 0.037%

AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY 19615 0.128% 0.255% 0.264% 0.309% 0.389% 0.220%

AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP 10872 1.280% 2.031% 0.000% 2.458% 0.000% 1.376%

AMERISURE COMPANIES 124 0.001% 0.000% 0.005% 0.000% 0.009% 0.001%

AMERISURE INSURANCE COMPANY        

AMERISURE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

AMERISURE PARTNERS INSURANCE COMPANY
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AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY 42390 0.253% 0.000% 1.045% 0.000% 1.538% 0.186%

AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 19976 1.061% 1.589% 0.000% 1.322% 0.000% 1.174%

AMTRUST FINANCIAL 2538 0.060% 0.000% 0.246% 0.000% 0.363% 0.044%

AMTRUST INSURANCE COMPANY OF KANSAS

COREPOINT INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY

HERITAGE INDEMNITY COMPANY

MILFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SEQUOIA INSURANCE COMPANY

SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY

WESCO INSURANCE COMPANY

ANSUR AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 10984 0.004% 0.000% 0.018% 0.000% 0.026% 0.003%

ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY 11150 0.037% 0.000% 0.151% 0.000% 0.221% 0.027%

ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANY 19860 0.039% 0.000% 0.162% 0.000% 0.239% 0.029%

ARGONAUT INSURANCE COMPANY 19801 0.001% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.005% 0.000%

ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE 41459 0.063% 0.091% 0.000% 0.054% 0.000% 0.070%

ASCOT INSURANCE COMPANY 23752 0.009% 0.000% 0.037% 0.000% 0.054% 0.007%

ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 43460 0.011% 0.000% 0.046% 0.000% 0.068% 0.008%

ASSURANT GROUP 19 1.749% 1.643% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 1.692%

AMERICAN BANKERS INSURANCE CO. OF FL.   

AMERICAN SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY

STANDARD GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY
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ATLANTIC STATES INSURANCE COMPANY 22586 0.004% 0.000% 0.015% 0.000% 0.023% 0.003%

AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP 280 4.477% 4.360% 6.489% 5.042% 7.295% 4.161%

THE AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY      

THE OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY           

AXA INSURANCE COMPANY 33022 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY 37273 0.017% 0.000% 0.072% 0.000% 0.106% 0.013%

BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY 33162 0.033% 0.000% 0.086% 0.000% 0.000% 0.029%

BENCHMARK INS CO 41394 0.002% 0.000% 0.009% 0.000% 0.012% 0.002%

BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY 32603 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

BERKLEY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 38911 0.032% 0.000% 0.130% 0.000% 0.189% 0.023%

BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 29580 0.016% 0.000% 0.028% 0.000% 0.084% 0.012%

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INS CO 10391 0.010% 0.000% 0.041% 0.000% 0.059% 0.007%

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INS CO 22276 0.004% 0.000% 0.018% 0.000% 0.026% 0.003%

BITCO GENERAL INS CORP 20095 0.003% 0.000% 0.012% 0.000% 0.019% 0.002%

BITCO NATIONAL INS COMPANY 20109 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%

BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10844 0.049% 0.000% 0.041% 0.000% 0.000% 0.036%

BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY 13036 0.015% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.011%

CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANIES 36 0.627% 0.708% 0.654% 0.788% 0.063% 0.624%

ALL AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY      

CENTRAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY   
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CENTURY NATIONAL INS CO 26905 0.015% 0.025% 0.000% 0.030% 0.000% 0.017%

CHUBB LTD GROUP 626 2.129% 0.165% 5.344% 1.005% 7.342% 1.849%

ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY    

ACE FIRE UNDERWRITERS INS. COMPANY

ACE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO    

AGRI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY     

BANKERS STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY

CENTURY INDEMNITY COMPANY         

CHUBB INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY  

CHUBB NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY   

EXECUTIVE RISK INDEMNITY, INC.     

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY          

GREAT NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY   

INDEMNITY INS. CO. OF N. AMERICA  

INSURANCE COMPANY OF N. AMERICA   

PACIFIC EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY

PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY          

PENN MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY     

VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY         

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 18767 0.605% 0.000% 2.346% 0.000% 0.057% 0.443%

CINCINNATI INSURANCE GROUP 244 2.648% 1.218% 7.072% 1.345% 0.273% 2.267%

CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY        

CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY       

CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY       

CITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 41335 0.173% 0.288% 0.000% 0.348% 0.000% 0.195%

CLEAR BLUE SPECIALTY INS CO 37745 0.002% 0.000% 0.008% 0.000% 0.012% 0.001%

CM SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY 16203 0.008% 0.000% 0.032% 0.000% 0.047% 0.006%
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CNA GROUP 218 0.317% 0.000% 1.304% 0.000% 1.921% 0.232%

AMERICAN CASUALTY CO OF READING PA 

CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY       

NATIONAL FIRE INS CO OF HARTFORD   

TRANSPORTATION INSURANCE COMPANY   

VALLEY FORGE INSURANCE COMPANY     

COLONY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 36927 0.008% 0.000% 0.031% 0.000% 0.045% 0.006%

CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 35289 0.026% 0.000% 0.106% 0.000% 0.157% 0.019%

CONTINENTAL WESTERN INSURANCE COMPANY 10804 0.008% 0.000% 0.032% 0.000% 0.043% 0.006%

COUNTRY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 20990 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%

CRUM & FORSTER 158 0.038% 0.000% 0.154% 0.000% 0.209% 0.028%

CRUM & FORSTER INDEMNITY COMPANY

THE NORTH RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY      

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE CO.   

CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY, INC. 10847 0.040% 0.000% 0.165% 0.000% 0.244% 0.029%

DIAMOND STATE INSURANCE COMPANY 42048 0.008% 0.000% 0.031% 0.000% 0.045% 0.006%

DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13692 0.031% 0.000% 0.128% 0.000% 0.188% 0.023%

ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY 21261 0.037% 0.041% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.042%

EMC PROPERTY & CASUALTY CO 25186 0.043% 0.000% 0.174% 0.000% 0.181% 0.031%

EMCASCO INSURANCE COMPANY 21407 0.066% 0.000% 0.260% 0.000% 0.078% 0.049%

EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY 21415 0.106% 0.000% 0.396% 0.000% 0.376% 0.078%

ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY 26263 3.086% 4.038% 2.724% 4.885% 4.013% 3.220%
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ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE 26271 2.557% 2.104% 5.332% 2.545% 7.855% 2.374%

EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10120 0.004% 0.000% 0.016% 0.000% 0.024% 0.003%

EVERETT CASH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 17043 0.205% 0.000% 0.184% 0.000% 2.214% 0.033%

FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 21482 0.560% 0.000% 1.983% 0.000% 0.000% 0.411%

FALLS LAKE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 31925 0.003% 0.000% 0.013% 0.000% 0.019% 0.002%

FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANIES 69 0.771% 1.225% 0.001% 1.318% 0.002% 0.872%

21ST CENTURY PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY

ECONOMY FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

ECONOMY PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY

ECONOMY PREMIER ASSURANCE COMPANY

FARMERS CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

FARMERS DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO

FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE         

FARMERS PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY      

TOGGLE INSURANCE COMPANY

TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE           

FARMERS MUTUAL HAIL INS CO OF IOWA 13897 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

FCCI INSURANCE COMPANY 10178 0.037% 0.000% 0.136% 0.000% 0.255% 0.024%

FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13935 0.147% 0.000% 0.605% 0.000% 0.891% 0.108%

FEDERATED RESERVE INSURANCE COMPANY 16024 0.025% 0.000% 0.102% 0.000% 0.150% 0.018%

FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE 11118 0.064% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.048%

FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY 28304 0.024% 0.000% 0.099% 0.000% 0.145% 0.017%
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FIREMAN'S INSURANCE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON, DC 21784 0.018% 0.000% 0.074% 0.000% 0.089% 0.013%

FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO 37710 0.002% 0.003% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000% 0.002%

FIRST COMMUNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 13990 0.002% 0.001% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.003%

FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 10897 1.247% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 2.507%

FIRSTLINE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 40100 0.049% 0.000% 0.200% 0.000% 0.295% 0.036%

FMH AG RISK INS CO 36781 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP 238 2.470% 3.293% 0.000% 3.285% 0.000% 2.294%

FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY 

FOREMOST PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS.CO

FOREMOST SIGNATURE INSURANCE COMPANY

FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13986 0.201% 0.000% 0.829% 0.000% 1.220% 0.147%

FREDERICK MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14753 0.039% 0.000% 0.161% 0.000% 0.237% 0.029%

GENERAL SECURITY NATL INS CO 39322 0.002% 0.000% 0.007% 0.000% 0.009% 0.001%

GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH 11231 0.001% 0.000% 0.003% 0.000% 0.005% 0.001%

GRAIN DEALERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 22098 0.007% 0.000% 0.027% 0.000% 0.005% 0.005%

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP 84 0.121% 0.000% 0.641% 0.000% 1.066% 0.114%

AMERICAN EMPIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE CO.   

GREAT AMERICAN ASSURANCE COMPANY   

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE CO.             

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. OF NEW YORK

GREAT AMERICAN SECURITY INSURANCE CO.   

GREAT AMERICAN SPIRIT INSURANCE CO.
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GREAT DIVIDE INSURANCE COMPANY 25224 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000% 0.003% 0.000%

GREATER NEW YORK MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 22187 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%

GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY 22322 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%

GUIDEONE INSURANCE GROUP 303 0.125% 0.000% 0.515% 0.000% 0.758% 0.092%

GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE SPECIALTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP INC 88 0.514% 0.021% 1.734% 0.025% 2.094% 0.377%

ALLMERICA FINANCIAL ALLIANCE INS CO

ALLMERICA FINANCIAL BENEFIT INS CO

CITIZENS INS. CO. OF AMERICA       

HANOVER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 

MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY

NOVA CASUALTY COMPANY              

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY          

VERLAN FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY      

HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 26433 0.019% 0.000% 0.014% 0.000% 0.017% 0.022%

HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14141 0.262% 0.000% 1.080% 0.000% 1.592% 0.192%
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HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP 91 0.959% 0.387% 2.467% 0.353% 0.000% 0.802%

HARTFORD ACCIDENT & INDEMNITY CO.  

HARTFORD CASUALTY INS. COMPANY     

HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY    

HARTFORD INS. CO. OF THE MIDWEST   

HARTFORD UNDERWRITERS INS. COMPANY 

NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY

PROP & CASUALTY INS.CO. OF HARTFORD

SENTINEL INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.   

TRUMBULL INSURANCE COMPANY

TWIN CITY FIRE INS. COMPANY        

HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY 41343 0.111% 0.000% 0.459% 0.000% 0.675% 0.081%

HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS COMPANY 14407 0.590% 0.939% 0.000% 1.137% 0.000% 0.637%

HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC 10200 0.015% 0.000% 0.062% 0.000% 0.092% 0.011%

HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 12536 0.367% 0.611% 0.000% 0.740% 0.000% 0.414%

HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY 17221 0.576% 0.928% 0.000% 0.867% 0.000% 0.649%

HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST 13927 0.834% 1.233% 0.000% 0.100% 0.000% 0.941%

HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY 22578 0.060% 0.084% 0.000% 0.069% 0.000% 0.059%

HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO 22756 0.172% 0.286% 0.000% 0.339% 0.000% 0.194%

HOSPITALITY INSURANCE COMPANY 14027 0.006% 0.000% 0.023% 0.000% 0.035% 0.004%

HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INS, A MUTUAL CO 10069 0.023% 0.000% 0.096% 0.000% 0.141% 0.017%

HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY INC 11206 0.017% 0.000% 0.071% 0.000% 0.105% 0.013%

HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY 25054 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
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IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY 35408 0.002% 0.000% 0.007% 0.000% 0.010% 0.001%

INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 29831 0.001% 0.001% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.001%

INTACT FINANCIAL GROUP 4904 0.006% 0.000% 0.016% 0.000% 0.000% 0.005%

ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

OBI AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

OBI NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

INTEGON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 29742 0.150% 0.000% 0.604% 0.000% 0.738% 0.110%

INTREPID INSURANCE COMPANY 10749 0.014% 0.000% 0.056% 0.000% 0.010% 0.011%

JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14354 0.009% 0.000% 0.027% 0.000% 0.000% 0.006%

KEMPER GROUP 215 0.445% 0.733% 0.000% 0.802% 0.000% 0.503%

ALPHA PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KEMPER INDEPENDENCE INSURANCE CO.

MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY

RESPONSE INSURANCE CO

RESPONSE WORLDWIDE INS CO

UNITRIN AUTO & HOME INSURANCE CO.  

UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY

UNITRIN SAFEGUARD INSUANCE COMPANY 

KEYSTONE NATL INS CO 12199 0.046% 0.000% 0.188% 0.000% 0.279% 0.034%
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LIBERTY MUTUAL GROUP 111 3.364% 3.823% 3.398% 4.525% 2.966% 3.346%

AMERICAN ECONOMY INSURANCE COMPANY 

AMERICAN FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY   

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY  

AMERICAN STATES PREFERRED INS. CO. 

COLORADO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CO. OF WAUSAU  

EXCELSIOR INSURANCE COMPANY        

FIRST LIBERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

FIRST NATIONAL INS. CO. OF AMERICA 

GENERAL INS. CO. OF AMERICA        

IRONSHORE INDEMNITY INC

LIBERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION   

LIBERTY INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS

LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INS. COMPANY   

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY   

LIBERTY MUTUAL MID-ATLATIC INS CO  

LIBERTY MUTUAL PERSONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

LM GENERAL INSURANCE CO.           

LM INSURANCE CORPORATION           

LM PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

MIDWESTERN INDEMNITY COMPANY

MONTGOMERY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

NETHERLANDS INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY    

PEERLESS INDEMNITY INSURANCE CO    

PEERLESS INSURANCE COMPANY         

SAFECO INS. COMPANY OF AMERICA     

SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIANA

WAUSAU BUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANIES

WAUSAU UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE CO.       

WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY    

LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INS CORP 13207 0.476% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.526%
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LIO INSURANCE COMPANY 40550 0.002% 0.000% 0.008% 0.000% 0.012% 0.001%

LITITZ MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14400 0.482% 0.450% 0.060% 0.313% 0.000% 0.486%

LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY 10051 0.002% 0.000% 0.008% 0.000% 0.000% 0.002%

MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 42617 0.006% 0.000% 0.024% 0.000% 0.035% 0.004%

MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE CO. 29939 0.088% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.493% 0.068%

MARKEL AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 28932 0.126% 0.196% 0.033% 0.237% 0.047% 0.138%

MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY 38970 0.030% 0.000% 0.065% 0.000% 0.049% 0.016%

MIDVALE INDMENITY COMPANY 27138 0.009% 0.000% 0.036% 0.000% 0.054% 0.006%

MILBANK INS CO 41653 0.519% 0.644% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.550%

MILLERS CAPITAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14575 0.010% 0.000% 0.039% 0.000% 0.058% 0.007%

MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 20362 0.081% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.492% 0.065%

MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE USA INC 22551 0.011% 0.002% 0.034% 0.003% 0.000% 0.008%

MONROE GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY 32506 0.012% 0.000% 0.051% 0.000% 0.075% 0.009%

N.C.FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14842 10.163% 14.395% 2.084% 17.403% 0.000% 10.190%

NATIONAL FARMERS UNION PROPERTY AND CASUALTLY COMPANY16217 0.003% 0.000% 0.013% 0.000% 0.021% 0.002%

NATIONAL FIRE AND INDEMNITY EXCHANGE 15679 0.002% 0.000% 0.007% 0.000% 0.010% 0.001%

NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 23728 0.006% 0.000% 0.025% 0.000% 0.037% 0.004%

NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY 32620 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
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NATIONAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY 20141 0.017% 0.000% 0.062% 0.000% 0.120% 0.011%

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP 140 7.684% 6.385% 7.274% 7.425% 5.877% 7.693%

ALLIED INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

ALLIED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO.

AMCO INSURANCE COMPANY             

CRESTBROOK INSURANCE COMPANY

DEPOSITORS INSURANCE COMPANY       

HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE COMPANY     

HARLEYSVILLE PREFERRED INSURANCE CO.    

HARLEYSVILLE WORCHESTER INS CO     

NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY          

NATIONWIDE AFFINITY INS CO OF AM   

NATIONWIDE AGRIBUSINESS INS CO    

NATIONWIDE ASSURANCE

NATIONWIDE GENERAL INSURANCE CO.

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CO OF FLORIDA

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONWIDE P&C INSURANCE COMPANY   

SCOTTSDALE INDEMNITY COMPANY       

VICTORIA FIRE & CASUALTY

NEW YORK MARINE & GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 16608 0.011% 0.000% 0.045% 0.000% 0.066% 0.008%

NEXT INSURANCE US COMPANY 16285 0.009% 0.000% 0.037% 0.000% 0.054% 0.007%

NGM INSURANCE COMPANY 14788 0.196% 0.322% 0.003% 0.389% 0.005% 0.219%

NORTH AMERICAN ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY 29700 0.040% 0.000% 0.164% 0.000% 0.242% 0.029%

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 29874 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

OCCIDENTAL FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY OF NC 23248 0.157% 0.025% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.181%
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PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 20338 0.220% 0.368% 0.000% 0.445% 0.000% 0.249%

PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP 271 1.396% 1.187% 2.540% 0.971% 1.037% 1.318%

PENN NATIONAL SECURITY COMPANY    

PENNSYLVANIA NAT'L MUTUAL CAS. INS. CO.

PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMEN'S MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. 14974 0.048% 0.000% 0.108% 0.000% 0.052% 0.035%

PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13714 0.040% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.033%

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 18058 0.401% 0.000% 1.648% 0.000% 2.441% 0.293%

PMA INSURANCE GROUP 150 0.008% 0.000% 0.032% 0.000% 0.047% 0.006%

MANUFACTURERS ALLIANCE INS. CO.    

PENNSYLVANIA MANUFACTURERS' ASSOC. 

PENNSYLVANIA MANUFACTURERS INDEMNIT

PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE 12873 0.434% 0.722% 0.000% 0.873% 0.000% 0.489%

PRODUCERS AGRICULTURE INSURANCE COMPANY 34312 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

PROGRESSIVE GROUP 155 0.015% 0.024% 0.001% 0.029% 0.002% 0.017%

NATIONAL CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PROGRESSIVE ADVANCED INSURANCE COMPANY

PROGRESSIVE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

PROGRESSIVE DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY

PROGRESSIVE MAX INSURANCE COMPANY

PROGRESSIVE NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

PROGRESSIVE NORTHWESTERN INSURANCE COMPANY

PROGRESSIVE PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY

PROGRESSIVE PREMIER INSURANE CO OF ILLINOIS

PROGRESSIVE SOUTHEASTERN INSURANCE COMPANY

PROGRESSIVE UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED FINANCIAL CASUALTY COMPANY
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QBE THE AMERICAS 796 0.560% 0.495% 0.962% 0.262% 1.417% 0.540%

GENERAL CASUALTY CO. OF WISCONSIN  

NAU COUNTRY INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH POINTE INSURANCE COMPANY

PRAETORIAN INSURANCE COMPANY       

QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION          

REGENT INSURANCE COMPANY           

SOUTHERN PILOT INSURANCE COMPANY   

STONINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY 13056 0.007% 0.000% 0.030% 0.000% 0.044% 0.005%

RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY 22314 0.116% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.091%

RURAL TRUST COMPANY 11134 0.009% 0.000% 0.036% 0.000% 0.052% 0.006%

SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY 12563 0.041% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.049%

SAFEPORT INSURANCE COMPANY 36560 0.319% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.389%

SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE 38300 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%

SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP, INC 242 0.930% 0.000% 3.515% 0.000% 3.083% 0.685%

SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA      

SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF THE SOUTHEAST

SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF S.C.

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY 10936 0.071% 0.000% 0.293% 0.000% 0.432% 0.052%
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SENTRY GROUP 169 0.142% 0.000% 0.585% 0.000% 0.861% 0.104%

DAIRYLAND AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

DAIRYLAND INSURANCE COMPANY

DAIRYLAND NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FLORISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MIDDLESEX INSURANCE COMPANY

PEAK PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

POINT INSURANCE COMPANY

SENTRY CASUALTY COMPANY

SENTRY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COMPANY

SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

VIKING INSURANCE COMPANY OF WISCONSIN

SIRIUSPOINT AMERICA INSURANCE CO 38776 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 11126 0.048% 0.000% 0.198% 0.000% 0.291% 0.035%

SOMPO GROUP 3219 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE CO.

ENDURANCE ASSURANCE CORPORATION

ENDURANCE RISK SOLUTIONS ASSURANCE CO

SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VIRGINIA 26867 0.052% 0.000% 0.215% 0.000% 0.316% 0.038%

SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE 15709 0.037% 0.000% 0.126% 0.000% 0.000% 0.027%

SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY 24376 0.068% 0.095% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000% 0.077%

STAR INSURANCE COMPANY 18023 0.001% 0.000% 0.003% 0.000% 0.005% 0.001%

STARNET INSURANCE COMPANY 40045 0.020% 0.000% 0.077% 0.000% 0.134% 0.014%

STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY 38318 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000% 0.003% 0.000%

STATE AUTO PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 25127 0.384% 0.140% 1.163% 0.106% 1.525% 0.312%
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STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 25135 0.289% 0.258% 0.480% 0.168% 0.724% 0.271%

STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES 176 11.870% 17.457% 1.373% 10.884% 0.000% 13.116%

STATE FARM FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY 

STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE CO.   

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE CO

STATE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY INC 12831 0.009% 0.000% 0.037% 0.000% 0.054% 0.007%

STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY 25180 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%

STILLWATER PROP & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 16578 0.183% 0.305% 0.000% 0.369% 0.000% 0.206%

STRATFORD INSURANCE COMPANY 40436 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

T. H. E. INSURANCE COMPANY 12866 0.001% 0.000% 0.005% 0.000% 0.009% 0.001%

TEACHERS INSURANCE COMPANY 22683 0.127% 0.198% 0.000% 0.114% 0.000% 0.143%

THE HARTFORD STEAM BOILER INSPECTION AND INS CO 11452 0.002% 0.000% 0.009% 0.000% 0.012% 0.002%

THE MEMBERS INSURANCE COMPANY 12617 0.256% 0.406% 0.000% 0.344% 0.000% 0.289%

THE PENINSULA INSURANCE COMPANY 14958 0.005% 0.000% 0.020% 0.000% 0.030% 0.004%

TOKIO MARINE AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 10945 0.004% 0.000% 0.015% 0.000% 0.023% 0.003%

TOWER HILL PRIME INS CO 11027 0.091% 0.054% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.071%

TRANS PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY 41238 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%

TRANSGUARD INS. CO. OF AMERICA, INC 28886 0.005% 0.000% 0.021% 0.000% 0.023% 0.004%

JUNE 8, 2022 PAGE 18 OF 21



NAIC FAIR BEACH BEACH COASTAL COASTAL VOTING

COMPANY / GROUP CODE RES COMM RES COMM %

PERCENTAGE OF PARTICIPATION

REVISED STATEMENT OF PARTICIPATION FOR CALENDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022

BASED ON PREMIUM WRITINGS FOR PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2021 TO DECEMBER 31, 2021

TRAVELERS GROUP 3548 5.674% 4.879% 10.467% 5.319% 8.048% 5.301%

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE CO. OF HARTFORD

CHARTER OAK FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 

FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY

FIDELITY & GUARANTEE INSURANCE COMPANY

PHOENIX INSURANCE COMPANY          

ST. PAUL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY

ST. PAUL GUARDIAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ST. PAUL MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY

STANDARD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY    

TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY CO.    

TRAVELERS CASUALTY INSURANCE CO OF AMERIC

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY CO. OF AMERICA 

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY CO. OF CONN.   

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY        

TRAVELERS PERSONAL INSURANCE CO.

TRAVELERS PERSONAL SECURITY INSURANCE CO.

TRAVELERS PROP CAS CO. OF AMERICA  

TRI-STATE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MINNESOTA 31003 0.075% 0.000% 0.305% 0.000% 0.404% 0.055%

U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 29599 0.018% 0.000% 0.074% 0.000% 0.110% 0.013%

UNION INSURANCE COMPANY 25844 0.009% 0.000% 0.035% 0.000% 0.031% 0.006%

UNION INSURANCE COMPANY OF PROVIDENCE 21423 0.043% 0.000% 0.099% 0.000% 0.080% 0.032%

UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 11142 0.009% 0.009% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.007%

UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13064 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%

UNITED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10969 0.636% 1.058% 0.000% 1.281% 0.000% 0.717%

UNITED STATES LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY 25895 0.174% 0.000% 0.716% 0.000% 1.055% 0.127%
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UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY  32972 0.008% 0.010% 0.000% 0.010% 0.000% 0.009%

UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 10759 0.491% 0.716% 0.206% 0.867% 0.303% 0.522%

UNIVERSAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10861 1.111% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 1.304%

USAA GROUP 200 6.901% 8.241% 0.001% 8.502% 0.002% 7.484%

GARRISON PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO

UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSOC.  

USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY    

USAA GENERAL INDEMNITY COMPANY     

USPLATE GLASS INSURANCE COMPANY 28497 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP 201 0.293% 0.179% 0.757% 0.216% 1.009% 0.256%

GRAPHIC ARTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY   

REPUBLIC-FRANKLIN INSURANCE CO.

UTICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY     

UTICA NATIONAL ASSURANCE COMPANY   

VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY 21172 0.002% 0.000% 0.008% 0.000% 0.010% 0.001%

VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 44768 0.003% 0.000% 0.012% 0.000% 0.017% 0.002%

WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 15350 0.263% 0.183% 0.390% 0.221% 0.574% 0.193%
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WESTFIELD GROUP 228 0.362% 0.000% 0.999% 0.000% 2.509% 0.192%

AMERICAN SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY  

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY     

OLD GUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTFIELD CHAMPION INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY        

WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY     

WESTFIELD PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTFIELD SUPERIOR INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTFIELD TOUCHSTONE INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTMINSTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 16098 0.178% 0.000% 0.736% 0.000% 1.083% 0.131%

WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION 39845 0.073% 0.000% 0.300% 0.000% 0.443% 0.053%

WINDSOR-MOUNT JOY MUTUAL INSURANCE 26166 0.061% 0.102% 0.000% 0.123% 0.000% 0.069%

XL INSURANCE AMERICA 24554 0.363% 0.000% 1.497% 0.000% 2.205% 0.266%

XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 37885 0.007% 0.000% 0.026% 0.000% 0.040% 0.005%

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP 212 0.880% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.656%

AMERICAN GUARANTEE & LIABILITY INSURANCE

AMERICAN ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY  

COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY & SURETY

EMPIRE FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE CO. 

FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND 

RURAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE CO OF ILLINOIS 

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY  

100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 100.000%
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